Validate	Print	Help	Percentage BoQ
----------	-------	------	----------------

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Name of Work: Urgent repairing of M.S pipe line 8" dia and providing and fixing of sluice valve repairing of Panton intake well and misc work in filter plant under Ashok Project.

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company:		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	t	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.01	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc .80 mm dia nominal bore	200.000	Mtr	768.15		INR One Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Only
1.02	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc .50 mm dia nominal bore	260.000	Mtr	543.40		INR One Lakh Forty One Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Four Only
1.03	Providing and fixing of C.I. sluice valve (with cap) complete bolt nut rubbers insertion etc (the piece if required will be paid separately. (a) 80 mm dia.	8.000	Nos.	8583.00		INR Sixty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Four Only
1.04	(b) 100 mm dia	8.000	Nos.	10794.00		INR Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Two Only
1.05	(c) 200 mm dia	4.000	Nos.	29744.00		INR One Lakh Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Six Only
1.06	(d) 250 mm dia.	1.000	Nos.	41895.00		INR Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Five Only

1.07	Repairing welding of 200 mm to 300 mm dia MS pipe including drainage of water from pipe, cost of electrodes and hire charge of welding machine set all complete.	95.000	Nos.	2884.00		INR Two Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Only
1.08	Structural steel work rivet bolted welded inbuilt up section uses and framed work including cuttings hositing fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	2325.000	KG	92.55	215178.75	INR Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Seventy Five Only
1.09	Making cheknut with materials for sluice vavle for differetn size. a. 3" size	15.000	Nos.	752.65	11289.75	INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Seventy Five Only
1.10	b. 4" size	15.000	Nos.	959.39		INR Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety and Paise Eighty Five Only
1.11	c. 6 " size	27.000	Nos.	1140.07	30781.89	INR Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Eighty Nine Only
1.12	d. 8" size	10.000	Nos.	1440.26	14402.60	INR Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred & Two and Paise Sixty Only
1.13	e. 10 ' size	10.000	Nos.	1800.32	18003.20	INR Eighteen Thousand &Three and Paise Twenty Only
1.14	12" size	6.000	Nos.	2160.39	12962.34	INR Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Thirty Four Only
1.15	Making gun metal worn out spindle of brass gun metal grinding treading etc lin different size. a 3" dia	15.000	Nos.	960.56	14408.40	INR Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred & Eight and Paise Forty Only
1.16	b. 4" size	15.000	Nos.	1080.19	16202.85	INR Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred & Two and Paise Eighty Five Only
1.17	c. 6 " size	27.000	Nos.	1562.21		INR Forty Two Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Sixty Seven Only
1.18	d. 8" size	10.000	Nos.	2160.39	21603.90	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Three and Paise Ninety Only

1.19	e. 10 " size	10.000	Nos.	2654.02		INR Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Forty and Paise Twenty Only	
1.20	f. 12" size	6.000	Nos.	3118.62		INR Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Eleven and Paise Seventy Two Only	
1.21	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth. 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed. All kinds of soil. All kinds of soil	67.500	Cum	128.05		INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Thirty Eight Only	
1.22	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc. complete.On steel work	102.190	Sqm	154.30		INR Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Ninety Two Only	
1.23	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only	
Total in Figures						INR Thirteen Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Forty One Only	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only	
Quoted Rate in Words			INR Zero Only				